
INTEX-B 3 PM Science Team meeting 3/18/06

• Overview of activities & status (Singh)
– DC-8/Satellite/C-130/G1/J-31 status
– DC-8 plans
– Manifest

• Met overview (Fuelberg)
• Flight planning considerations (Jacob)
• Brief science presentations (5-8 minutes)

– Aura validation (Taubman/Trailer)
– DC-8 measurements (Blake/Tracers)



DC-8 Flight Plans

• Friday & Saturday (3/17-18): No flight day for DC-
8; C-130 flies on Saturday

• Sunday (3/19): DC-8 mission; J-31, C-130 (?)
– MC outflow
– Near source (boundary layer) sampling of MC
– Satellite validation (TES/OMI)
– J-31 coordination
– C-130 inter-comparison?

• Tuesday (3/21): Transit to Ames (night flight)
– Aura/HIRDLS validation



STEM- 1 km STEM- 3km



Flight 8:  19 March, 2006

Takeoff: 1030 LT

Flight time: 6.5 hrs
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–MC outflow
–Near source sampling of MC
–Satellite validation (TES/OMI)
–J-31 coordination
–C-130 inter-comparison?
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Note: In-Progress profiling is solid; Spirals are dotted;  Way points annotated with triangles (? ).



Flight 9
21 March 2006
Takeoff:
2200 hrs

11:05

09:35

09:30

09:25

08:05

08:00

06:20

08:03

09:31

09:37

09:42

11:10

06:45

05:15

05:10

6

5

4

3

2 1

20

30

40

50

60

-130 -120 -110 -100 -90

MLS
MLS timing
HIRDLS
HIRDLS timing
TES
TES timing
AIRS swath
MOPITT timing
MOPITT swath
DC-8 Flight Path

12:1810:018:187:376:354:00UTC

6:184:012:181:370:3522:00Local Time

2:171:430:411:012:35Leg Flt. Time

8:186:014:183:372:350:00Cum. Flt. Time

-122-113.8-112.7-112.7-112.8-95.35Longitude

385040363029.97Latitude

654321Point

FT: 8,3 hrs



0:00

0:30

2:35

3:15

3:45

6:00

8:18

8:18

2:15

7:503:552:05 2:45

3:25

4:183:372:350:00 6:01

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00

Elapsed Time

A
lti

tu
de

 (k
ft)

Note: In-Progress profiling in Blue; Spirals in Red;  Way points annotated with triangles (? ).


